02210.02

Excavation Below Subgrade

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

PCA ENGINEERING

BID DATE: May 6, 2015

				Mt View I	Builders	PRC Inc.		S&S Build	ers
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
01020	Contract Pay Items								
01020.01	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,614.00	\$35,614.0
01020.02	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$16,672.00	\$16,672.00				\$8,573.0
01020.03	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0
01500	Sediment & Erosion Control								
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,176.00	\$7,176.0
01500.12	Install Silt Fence	L.F.	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.0
01500.15	Install Wattles	L.F.	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.0
01510	Traffic Control								
01510.01	Construction Signing And Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.0
01510.02	Flagging	HRS	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.0
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$493.00	\$493.0
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	EA	60	\$0.70	\$42.00	\$0.60	\$36.00	\$0.60	\$36.0
01510.07	Solid White Stacking Lane Stripe	L.F.	90	\$0.70	\$63.00	\$0.60	\$54.00	\$0.60	\$54.0
01510.08	Yellow Two-Way Turn Lane Stripe	L.F.	2670	\$0.60	\$1,602.00	\$0.50	\$1,335.00	\$0.50	\$1,335.0
01510.10	Dashed White Accel/Decel Stripe	L.F.	60	\$0.70	\$42.00	\$0.60	\$36.00	\$0.60	\$36.0
01510.13	Turn Arrow	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$41.50	\$166.00	\$40.80	\$163.2
01510.14	Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	9	\$14.00	\$126.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$11.65	\$104.8
02050	Removal and Disposal of Structures and Obst	ructions							
02050.18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	L.F.	525	\$7.50	\$3,937.50	\$12.50	\$6,562.50	\$21.30	\$11,182.5
02050.20	Remove Existing Storm Inlet	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$560.00	\$560.0
02050.25	Abandon Storm Sewer In Place	L.F.	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$9.60	\$2,640.00	\$14.10	\$3,877.5
02050.26	Remove Guardrail	L.F.	60	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$9.60	\$576.0
02075	Demolition of Asphalt and Portland Cement C	oncrete							
02075.01	Removal Of Existing Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	6330	\$4.00	\$25,320.00	\$4.00	\$25,320.00	\$3.80	\$24,054.0
02075.02	Removal Of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	3600	\$8.00	\$28,800.00	\$8.25	\$29,700.00	\$7.60	\$27,360.0
02075.04	Removal Of Sidewalk	S.F.	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.80	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.0
02075.05	Removal Of Driveway	S.F.	2070	\$2.00	\$4,140.00	\$1.75		\$1.50	\$3,105.0
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	3305	\$6.00	\$19,830.00	\$3.50	\$11,567.50	\$4.60	\$15,203.0
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	30	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$4.60	\$138.0
02075.10	Removal Of Concrete Fillet	S.F.	575	\$4.00	\$2,300.00	\$4.25	\$2,443.75	\$1.90	\$1,092.5
02075.11	Removal Of Valley Gutter	S.F.	320	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.65	\$1,488.00	\$1.90	\$608.0
02210	Excavation and Embankment								
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	C.Y.	1950	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$13.75	\$26,812.50	\$5.70	\$11,115.0

C.Y.

300

\$20.00

\$6,000.00

\$23.75

\$7,125.00

\$14.20

\$4,260.00

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

PCA ENGINEERING

BID DATE: May 6, 2015

				DRM INC.		Engineer's Estima	ate	HIGH	LOW	AVE
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT	UNIT
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
01020	Contract Pay Items									
01020.01	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$57,785.00	\$57,785.00	\$133,664.56	\$133,664.56	\$94,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$53,724.75
01020.02	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$11,195.00	\$11,195.00	\$10,837.67	\$10,837.67	\$16,672.00	\$8,573.00	\$11,810.00
01020.03	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
01500	Sediment & Erosion Control									
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,569.00
01500.12	Install Silt Fence	L.F.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
01500.15	Install Wattles	L.F.	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$9.63
01510	Traffic Control									
01510.01	Construction Signing And Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	\$21,675.33	\$21,675.33	\$23,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,485.00
01510.02	Flagging	HRS	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$36.25
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$493.00	\$960.75
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	EA	60	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.60
01510.07	Solid White Stacking Lane Stripe	L.F.	90	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$0.20	\$18.00	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.60
01510.08	Yellow Two-Way Turn Lane Stripe	L.F.	2670	\$0.40	\$1,068.00	\$1.20	\$3,204.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$0.50
01510.10	Dashed White Accel/Decel Stripe	L.F.	60	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$2.20	\$132.00	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.60
01510.13	Turn Arrow	EA	4	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$41.83
01510.14	Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	9	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$11.91
02050	Removal and Disposal of Structures and Obst	ructions	5							
02050.18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	L.F.	525	\$18.30	\$9,607.50	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.30	\$7.50	\$14.90
02050.20	Remove Existing Storm Inlet	EA	1	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$560.00	\$440.00	\$495.00
02050.25	Abandon Storm Sewer In Place	L.F.	275	\$12.10	\$3,327.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$14.10	\$5.00	\$10.20
02050.26	Remove Guardrail	L.F.	60	\$8.20	\$492.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.60	\$3.00	\$7.45
02075	Demolition of Asphalt and Portland Cement C	oncrete)							
02075.01	Removal Of Existing Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	6330	\$3.25	\$20,572.50	\$7.00	\$44,310.00	\$4.00	\$3.25	\$3.76
02075.02	Removal Of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	3600	\$6.50	\$23,400.00	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$8.25	\$6.50	\$7.59
02075.04	Removal Of Sidewalk	S.F.	1500	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$0.80	\$1.39
02075.05	Removal Of Driveway	S.F.	2070	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$2.00	\$4,140.00	\$2.00	\$1.25	\$1.63
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	3305	\$3.90	\$12,889.50	\$6.00	\$19,830.00	\$6.00	\$3.50	\$4.50
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	30	\$3.90	\$117.00		\$180.00	\$6.50	\$3.90	\$5.25
02075.10	Removal Of Concrete Fillet	S.F.	575	\$1.65	\$948.75		\$2,875.00	\$4.25	\$1.65	\$2.95
02075.11	Removal Of Valley Gutter	S.F.	320	\$1.65	\$528.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.65	\$1.65	\$3.05
02210	Excavation and Embankment									
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	C.Y.	1950	\$4.90	\$9,555.00	\$5.50	\$10,725.00	\$13.75	\$4.90	\$8.09
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	300	\$12.20	\$3,660.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$23.75	\$12.20	\$17.54

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

				Mt View E	Builders	PRC Inc.	PRC Inc.		ers
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	C.Y.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.20	\$1,020.00
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	10320	\$4.00	\$41,280.00	\$5.00	\$51,600.00	\$3.00	\$30,960.00
02220	Trench Excavation								
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HRS	8	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$373.00	\$2,984.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$746.00	\$3,730.00
02225	Trench Backfill								
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TONS	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$81.50	\$4,075.00	\$53.60	\$2,680.00
02231	Aggregate Sub-Base and Base Courses								
02231.014	4" Aggregate Base	S.Y.	2750	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$13.70	\$37,675.00
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	S.Y.	10520	\$11.00	\$115,720.00	\$9.50	\$99,940.00	\$13.60	\$143,072.00
02280	Topsoil								
02280.01	Place Topsoil	C.Y.	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.25	\$7,125.00	\$4.40	\$2,200.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	C.Y.	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.30	\$1,150.00
02511	Pavement Rehabilitation								
02511.14	Rotomilling of Cement Treated Base	S.Y.	4350	\$4.20	\$18,270.00	\$4.75	\$20,662.50	\$8.20	\$35,670.00
02520	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement								
2520.018	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	S.Y.	8900	\$59.00	\$525,100.00	\$43.00	\$382,700.00	\$48.50	\$431,650.00
02528	Concrete Curb Combined Curbs and Gutters								
02528.013	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	3660	\$31.00	\$113,460.00	\$17.50	\$64,050.00	\$18.00	\$65,880.00
02528.033	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	90	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$34.25	\$3,082.50	\$28.70	\$2,583.00
02530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches,	Curb ⁻	Turn Fillets	s, Valley G	utters,Misc.				
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.F.	21550	\$4.00	\$86,200.00	\$4.00	\$86,200.00	\$3.50	\$75,425.00
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	S.F.	1260	\$5.80	\$7,308.00	\$8.50	\$10,710.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	S.F.	550	\$5.80	\$3,190.00	\$8.50	\$4,675.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
02530.068	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	S.F.	600	\$11.50	\$6,900.00	\$8.75	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
02530.088	Install New Curb Return Fillet (8")	S.F.	800	\$11.50	\$9,200.00	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Panel	S.F.	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$19.75	\$1,382.50
02530.134	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (4")	S.F.	300	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
02570	Adjusting Street Fixtures								
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$411.00	\$1,233.00
02570.04	Adjust Storm Drain Inlet	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$237.00	\$948.00
02570.16	Adjust Water Pit (ARV)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$2,418.50	\$2,418.50
02700	Sanitary Sewer Systems								
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth	V.F.	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$988.00	\$1,976.00

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

				DRM INC.		Engineer's Estima	ate	HIGH	LOW	AVE
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT	UNIT
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	C.Y.	100	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$9.86
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	10320	\$2.60	\$26,832.00	\$4.00	\$41,280.00	\$5.00	\$2.60	\$3.65
02220	Trench Excavation									
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HRS	8	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$85.00	\$304.50
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$266.00	\$5,320.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$310.00	\$266.00	\$286.50
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	5	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$746.00	\$125.00	\$509.00
02225	Trench Backfill							0	0	#DIV/0!
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TONS	50	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$81.50	\$24.00	\$51.28
02231	Aggregate Sub-Base and Base Courses									
02231.014	4" Aggregate Base	S.Y.	2750	\$11.75	\$32,312.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$13.70	\$8.00	\$10.61
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	S.Y.	10520	\$11.65	\$122,558.00	\$10.00	\$105,200.00	\$13.60	\$9.50	\$11.44
02280	Topsoil									
02280.01	Place Topsoil	C.Y.	500	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.25	\$2.00	\$6.10
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	C.Y.	500	\$1.95	\$975.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1.95	\$4.06
02511	Pavement Rehabilitation									
02511.14	Rotomilling of Cement Treated Base	S.Y.	4350	\$7.00	\$30,450.00	\$2.00	\$8,700.00	\$8.20	\$4.20	\$6.04
02520	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement									
2520.018	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	S.Y.	8900	\$36.75	\$327,075.00	\$60.00	\$534,000.00	\$59.00	\$36.75	\$46.81
02528	Concrete Curb Combined Curbs and Gutters									
02528.013	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	3660	\$21.25	\$77,775.00	\$20.00	\$73,200.00	\$31.00	\$17.50	\$21.94
02528.033	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.25	\$25.00	\$29.74
02530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches,	Curb 1	urn Fillet							
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.F.	21550	\$4.20	\$90,510.00	\$4.75	\$102,362.50	\$4.20	\$3.50	\$3.93
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	S.F.	1260	\$5.70	\$7,182.00	\$6.50	\$8,190.00	\$8.50	\$5.00	\$6.25
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	S.F.	550	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.50	\$3,575.00	\$8.50	\$5.00	\$6.33
02530.068	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	S.F.	600	\$8.25	\$4,950.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.50	\$6.00	\$8.63
02530.088	Install New Curb Return Fillet (8")	S.F.	800	\$8.25	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$11.50	\$6.00	\$8.81
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Panel	S.F.	70	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$25.00	\$10.50	\$17.56
02530.134	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (4")	S.F.	300	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.50	\$5.00	\$5.49
02570	Adjusting Street Fixtures									
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$290.00	\$447.75
02570.04	Adjust Storm Drain Inlet	EA	4	\$1,864.00	\$7,456.00		\$3,000.00	\$1,864.00	\$237.00	\$812.75
02570.16	Adjust Water Pit (ARV)	EA	1	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$615.00	\$2,027.13
02700	Sanitary Sewer Systems									
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth	V.F.	2	\$847.75	\$1,695.50	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$858.94

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

				Mt View E	Mt View Builders PRC Inc.				S&S Builders		
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		
02725	Storm Drains, Trickle Channels, and Culverts										
02725.0115	Install 15" RCP Pipe	L.F.	105	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	\$57.00	\$5,985.00	\$62.40	\$6,552.00		
02725.0118	Install 18" RCP Pipe	L.F.	35	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$63.00	\$2,205.00	\$76.50	\$2,677.50		
02725.0136	Install 36" RCP Pipe	L.F.	610	\$130.00	\$79,300.00	\$100.00	\$61,000.00	\$155.70	\$94,977.00		
02725.0448	Install 48" Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Drain Pipe	L.F.	415	\$170.00	\$70,550.00	\$147.00	\$61,005.00	\$176.40	\$73,206.00		
02725.0818	Install 18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$924.00	\$924.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00		
02725.1248	Install 48" Culvert Flared End Section	EA	4	\$2,188.00	\$8,752.00	\$1,490.00	\$5,960.00	\$1,991.00	\$7,964.00		
02725.1360	Install 60 " Basic Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,945.00	\$4,945.00		
02725.1476	Install 7' x 6' Flat Top Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$14,274.00	\$14,274.00		
02725.1560	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth (60")	V.F.	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00		
02725.1576	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth (7 x 6)	V.F.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,757.00	\$1,757.00		
02725.16	Install Open Throat Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,013.00	\$14,026.00		
02725.17	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	EA	3	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$4,586.00	\$13,758.00		
02725.17M	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet (Modified)	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,385.00	\$4,770.00	\$2,937.00	\$5,874.00		
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	L.F.	4175	\$11.00	\$45,925.00	\$14.50	\$60,537.50	\$19.35	\$80,786.25		
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$243.00	\$3,888.00	\$1,026.00	\$16,416.00		
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$243.00	\$1,944.00	\$189.40	\$1,515.20		
02805	Relocated Street Signs, Utility Poles, and	Mailbo	xes								
02805.01	Install Sign	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00		
02805.02	Removal Of Sign	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		
02895	Engineering Fabric										
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	S.Y.	10320	\$2.00	\$20,640.00	\$1.25	\$12,900.00	\$1.75	\$18,060.00		
02895.02	Install Geogrid	S.Y.	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.30	\$4,950.00		
02900	Landscaping										
02900.06	Hydroseeding	S.F.	21780	\$0.15	\$3,267.00	\$0.20	\$4,356.00	\$0.12	\$2,613.60		
16000	Electrical										
16000.0124	24" Deep Trenching	L.F.	335	\$2.70	\$904.50	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$2.20	\$737.00		
16000.021	Install 1" Electrical Pvc Conduit	L.F.	335	\$12.50	\$4,187.50	\$2.35	\$787.25	\$10.30	\$3,450.50		
16000.05	Install Highway Luminaire Foundation	EA	3	\$1,960.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00		\$4,893.00		
16000.16	Remove Highway Luminaire	EA	3	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00		
16000.18	Install Highway Luminaire	EA	3	\$567.00	\$1,701.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00		\$1,416.00		
16000.2210	Install No. 10 Awg, Conductor	L.F.	350	\$1.15	\$402.50	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$0.90	\$315.00		
		•			\$1,588,744.00		\$1,311,564.50		\$1,486,313.60		

BID TABULATION FORM Westover Road Improvements

				DRM INC.		Engineer's Estim	ate	HIGH	LOW	AVE
ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT	UNIT
NO.	DESCRIPTION		FOR BID	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
02725	Storm Drains, Trickle Channels, and Culverts									
02725.0115	Install 15" RCP Pipe	L.F.	105	\$53.55	\$5,622.75	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$62.40	\$36.00	\$52.24
02725.0118	Install 18" RCP Pipe	L.F.	35	\$65.60	\$2,296.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$76.50	\$44.00	\$62.28
	Install 36" RCP Pipe	L.F.	610	\$133.55	\$81,465.50	\$95.00	\$57,950.00	\$155.70	\$100.00	\$129.81
	Install 48" Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Drain Pipe	L.F.	415	\$151.35	\$62,810.25	\$180.00	\$74,700.00	\$176.40	\$147.00	\$161.19
02725.0818	Install 18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$886.00	\$886.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,032.00	\$700.00	\$885.50
02725.1248	Install 48" Culvert Flared End Section	EA	4	\$1,709.00	\$6,836.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,188.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,844.50
02725.1360	Install 60 " Basic Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$4,243.00	\$4,243.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,847.00
02725.1476	Install 7' x 6' Flat Top Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$12,246.75	\$12,246.75	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,274.00	\$7,950.00	\$11,117.69
02725.1560	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth (60")	V.F.	3	\$532.75	\$1,598.25	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$925.00	\$200.00	\$569.44
02725.1576	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth (7 x 6)	V.F.	1	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,757.00	\$900.00	\$1,453.75
02725.16	Install Open Throat Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$6,016.50	\$12,033.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,013.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,719.88
02725.17	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	EA	3	\$3,935.00	\$11,805.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,586.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,942.75
02725.17M	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet (Modified)	EA	2	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,937.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,685.50
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	L.F.	4175	\$16.60	\$69,305.00	\$14.00	\$58,450.00	\$19.35	\$11.00	\$15.36
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	16	\$881.00	\$14,096.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,026.00	\$243.00	\$612.50
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	8	\$162.50	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$162.50	\$273.73
02805	Relocated Street Signs, Utility Poles, and I	Mailbo	xes							
02805.01	Install Sign	EA	5	\$538.65	\$2,693.25	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$482.16
02805.02	Removal Of Sign	EA	2	\$46.75	\$93.50	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$46.75	\$126.69
02895	Engineering Fabric									
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	S.Y.	10320	\$1.50	\$15,480.00	\$2.00	\$20,640.00	\$2.00	\$1.25	\$1.63
02895.02	Install Geogrid	S.Y.	1500	\$2.85	\$4,275.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.30	\$2.85	\$3.04
02900	Landscaping									
02900.06	Hydroseeding	S.F.	21780	\$0.10	\$2,178.00	\$0.15	\$3,267.00	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.14
16000	Electrical									
16000.0124	24" Deep Trenching	L.F.	335	\$2.00	\$670.00	\$1.50	\$502.50	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$2.48
16000.021	Install 1" Electrical Pvc Conduit	L.F.	335	\$9.00	\$3,015.00	\$3.75	\$1,256.25	\$12.50	\$2.35	\$8.54
16000.05	Install Highway Luminaire Foundation	EA	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,629.00
16000.16	Remove Highway Luminaire	EA	3	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$756.00	\$545.00	\$630.25
16000.18	Install Highway Luminaire	EA	3	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$410.00	\$657.25
16000.2210	Install No. 10 Awg, Conductor	L.F.	350	\$0.80	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.50	\$0.80	\$1.09
					\$1,338,670.50		\$1,621,199.81			